Sunday 3-29-2020:
Envelopes/checks:

Online Giving 3-29-2020:
Total for 3-29-2020:

JPII Debt Envelopes/checks:
JPH Debt online:

Total JPII 3-29-2020:

Sunday 4-5-2020:
Envelopes/checks

Online Giving 4-5-2020:
Total for 4-5-2020:

JPII Debt Envelopes/checks:
JPII Debt online:

Total JPII for 4-5-2020

Easter 4-12-2020
Envelopes/checks:

Online Giving 4-12-2020:
Online Easter 4-12-2020:
Total Easter Sunday:
JPII Debt Envelopes/checks:
JPH Debt online:

Total JPII 4-12-2020

Sunday 4-19-2020
Envelopes/Checks:

Online Giving 4-19-2020:
Total for 4-19-2020:

JPI Debt Envelopes/checks:
JPII Debt online:

Total JPII 4-19-2020:

Our Parish Financial Corner

Update

$ 6.359.00
$ 7,582.00
$13,941.00
$ 130.00
$ 873.00
$ 1,003.00

$ 9,609.00
$ 9,845.00
$19,454.00
$ 1,269.00
$ 1,793.50
$ 3,062.50

$16,793.29
$ 7,991.00
$ 4,635.00
$29,418.29
$  1,264.00
$ 1,728.00
$ 2,992.00

$ 7,496.00
$ 8,085.00
$15,581.00
$  545.00
$ 1,076.00

$ 1,621.00

Dear Parishioners,

This is a recap of our parish income this past four
weeks. We are so grateful to all who have continued
to make their weekly offering.

Our normal weekly income is $22,000 to $24,000.
This is the amount needed for us to pay our menthly
expenses. As you can see we are short of the needed
amount. Due to this we are struggling to pay our bills.

For your convenience we have provided several ways
you can send us your offering.

e Safely drop off in the office between the hours 9 am fo
2:30 pm Mon-Thurs.

e Drop in the mail slot in the Serra Building which is
checked daily

e Mail in to St. Peter & St. Paul, 9135 Banyan St. Alta
Loma, 91737

e Online giving via our website stpeterstpaul.com
e Through your bank

Thank you for your continued support of our parish
and we all pray that we will be back together in our
pews very sgon. May God bless you and keep you
and your families safe.

In Christ's Service

Father Henry

Diocesan Development Fund
Campaign Progress

Diocese Goal: $133,300.00
Pledges Made: $109,002.00
Gifts Received: $55,490.00
Donors: 395

Percent of Goal: 41.63 %




