### **Our Parish Financial Corner**

## Update

## Sunday 3-29-2020:

Total JPII 3-29-2020:	\$	1,003.00
JPII Debt online:	\$	873.00
JPII Debt Envelopes/checks:	\$	130.00
Total for 3-29-2020:	\$1	13,941.00
Online Giving 3-29-2020:	\$	7,582.00
Envelopes/checks:	\$	6.359.00

## Sunday 4-5-2020:

Envelopes/checks	\$	9,609.00
Online Giving 4-5-2020:	\$	9,845.00
Total for 4-5-2020:	\$1	9,454.00
JPII Debt Envelopes/checks:	\$	1,269.00
JPII Debt online:	\$	1,793.50
Total JPII for 4-5-2020	\$ :	3,062.50

#### Easter 4-12-2020

Total JPII 4-12-2020	\$	2,992.00	
JPII Debt online:	\$	1,728.00	
JPII Debt Envelopes/checks:	\$	1,264.00	
Total Easter Sunday:	\$2	29,418.29	
Online Easter 4-12-2020:	\$	4,635.00	
Online Giving 4-12-2020:	\$	7,991.00	
Envelopes/checks:	\$16,793.29		

## Sunday 4-19-2020

JPII Debt online:  Total JPII 4-19-2020:	\$	1,076.00 <b>1,621.0</b> 0
JPII Debt Envelopes/checks:	\$	545.00
Total for 4-19-2020:	\$1	5,581.00
Online Giving 4-19-2020:	\$	8,085.00
Envelopes/Checks:	\$	7,496.00

#### Dear Parishioners.

This is a recap of our parish income this past four weeks. We are so grateful to all who have continued to make their weekly offering.

Our normal weekly income is \$22,000 to \$24,000. This is the amount needed for us to pay our monthly expenses. As you can see we are short of the needed amount. Due to this we are struggling to pay our bills.

For your convenience we have provided several ways you can send us your offering.

- Safely drop off in the office between the hours 9 am to 2:30 pm Mon-Thurs.
- Drop in the mail slot in the Serra Building which is checked daily
- Mail in to St. Peter & St. Paul, 9135 Banyan St. Alta Loma, 91737
- Online giving via our website stpeterstpaul.com
- Through your bank

Thank you for your continued support of our parish and we all pray that we will be back together in our pews very soon. May God bless you and keep you and your families safe.

In Christ's Service

Father Henry



# Diocesan Development Fund Campaign Progress

Diocese Goal: \$133,300.00 Pledges Made: \$109,002.00 Gifts Received: \$55,490.00

Donors: 396

Percent of Goal: 41.63 %